South targets
2016/17

Chief Superintendent Martin Fry
Divisional Commander B Division
Phone 0207 027 6363

Email Martin.Fry@btp.pnn.police.uk
Follow @BTPFry

J-L—"'-

Superintendent Jenny Gilmer Mark Phillips
Subdivisional Commander BTPA Member

Phone 0207 830 8844 Email Mark.Phillips@btpa.police.uk ‘
Email JenniferGilmer@btp.pnn.police.uk Follow @BTPAuthority
Follow @BTPGilmer

Reduce physical violence against Complete three, year-long

all staff, passengers and those disruption action plans linked

using the railways to Network Rail routes

In 2015/16, 2,020 physical violence We aim to work more closely with
crimes were recorded on B Division our Network Rail partners to reduce

South. We aim to reduce the number of disruption and make the public safer
physical violence crimes on the network  on the Wessex, Kent and Sussex

to make it a safer place for everyone. routes. Year-long plans will be based
late night weekend train on evidence and adapted regularly
patrols were carried out to incorporate best practice.

last year
Conduct late night on-train patrols out

of London termini hubs on Thursdays,
Fridays and Saturdays

Passengers and rail staff tell us that
one of their top policing priorities is
to see more officers patrolling on
late night trains. The patrols aim to
reassure passengers and rail staff
and deter alcohol-related antisocial
behaviour and crime on services
leaving Charing Cross, Waterloo,
London Bridge and Victoria between
10pm and 3am on these days.

Have something you want
to tell us? Follow us at:
@BTPAuthority @BTP

BTPA BRITISH
TRANSPORT

British Transport Police
Authority




BTPA

‘ British Transport Police
Authority

B Division: South

establishment breakdown expressed as full time equivalent

BRITISH
TRANSPORT
POLICE

Special
Officer

Police
Location (or Organisation) Officer
Brighton 0.0 20.0
Bromley NPT 0.0 7.0
Case Progression 0.0 51.0
CID 0.0 69.0
Clapham Junction NPT 0.0 50
Crime Tasking 0.0 14.0
Croydon 2.0 30.8
Cycle Theft 0.0 210
Fatality Investigation 0.0 5.0
Gatwick 0.0 14.0
Graffiti and Cable 0.0 13.0
Hi-Tech Crime 0.0 7.0
Integrated Offender Management 0.0 170
Intelligence Bureau 0.0 15.0
Lewisham NPT 0.0 10.0
London Bridge NPT 18.0 9.0
Norwood Junction NPT 0.0 15.0
NPT Command 0.0 2.0
Pickpocket 0.0 570
Richmond NPT 0.0 50
Series and Organised Crime 0.0 23.0
Sexual Offences 0.0 17.0
South East Sector 0.0 429
South West Quadrant 0.0 495
Victoria Hub 14.0 13.0
Victoria Loop NPT 0.0 9.0
Waterloo Hub 13.0 1.0
Wimbledon NPT 0.0 7.0
Workplace Violence Unit 0.0 24.0

2.8
0.0
70
10
0.0
0.0
4.4
2.0
40
0.0
10
0.0
10
370
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
40
0.0

80.0

20
0.0

6.0

6.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0

Total | 470| 5832

This is where we expect resources to be based at time of publication, actual deployments may change in year.
Figures correct to one decimal point and are subject to rounding.

Have something you want to tell us? Follow us at: @BTPAuthority @BTP

886 | 800




