

South targets

2016/17



Chief Superintendent Martin Fry Divisional Commander B Division

Phone 0207 027 6363

Email Martin.Fry@btp.pnn.police.uk

Follow @BTPFry





Superintendent Jenny Gilmer

Subdivisional Commander

Phone 0207 830 8844

Email Jennifer.Gilmer@btp.pnn.police.uk

Follow @BTPGilmer



Mark Phillips BTPA Member

Email Mark.Phillips@btpa.police.uk
Follow @BTPAuthority



late night weekend train patrols were carried out last year



Reduce physical violence against all staff, passengers and those using the railways

In 2015/16, 2,020 physical violence crimes were recorded on B Division South. We aim to **reduce the number of physical violence crimes** on the network to make it a safer place for everyone.



Passenger priority

Conduct late night on-train patrols out of London termini hubs on Thursdays, Fridays and Saturdays

Passengers and rail staff tell us that one of their top policing priorities is to see more officers patrolling on late night trains. The patrols aim to reassure passengers and rail staff and deter alcohol-related antisocial behaviour and crime on services leaving Charing Cross, Waterloo, London Bridge and Victoria between 10pm and 3am on these days.

Complete three, year-long disruption action plans linked to Network Rail routes

We aim to work more closely with our Network Rail partners to **reduce disruption and make the public safer** on the Wessex, Kent and Sussex routes. Year-long plans will be based on evidence and adapted regularly to incorporate best practice.









B Division: South

establishment breakdown expressed as full time equivalent

Location (or Organisation)	PCSO	Police Officer	Police Staff	Special Officer
Brighton	0.0	20.0	3.8	80.0
Bromley NPT	0.0	7.0	0.0	
Case Progression	0.0	51.0	7.0	
CID	0.0	69.0	1.0	
Clapham Junction NPT	0.0	5.0	0.0	
Crime Tasking	0.0	14.0	0.0	
Croydon	2.0	30.8	4.4	
Cycle Theft	0.0	21.0	3.0	
Fatality Investigation	0.0	5.0	4.0	
Gatwick	0.0	14.0	0.0	
Graffiti and Cable	0.0	13.0	1.0	
Hi-Tech Crime	0.0	7.0	0.0	
Integrated Offender Management	0.0	17.0	1.0	
Intelligence Bureau	0.0	15.0	37.0	
Lewisham NPT	0.0	10.0	0.0	
London Bridge NPT	18.0	9.0	0.0	
Norwood Junction NPT	0.0	15.0	0.0	
NPT Command	0.0	2.0	2.0	
Pickpocket	0.0	57.0	4.0	
Richmond NPT	0.0	5.0	0.0	
Series and Organised Crime	0.0	23.0	2.0	
Sexual Offences	0.0	17.0	0.0	
South East Sector	0.0	42.9	6.0	
South West Quadrant	0.0	49.5	6.4	
Victoria Hub	14.0	13.0	0.0	
Victoria Loop NPT	0.0	9.0	0.0	
Waterloo Hub	13.0	11.0	0.0	
Wimbledon NPT	0.0	7.0	0.0	
Workplace Violence Unit	0.0	24.0	6.0	
Total	47.0	583.2	88.6	80.0

This is where we expect resources to be based at time of publication, actual deployments may change in year. Figures correct to one decimal point and are subject to rounding.